

Product ID: 8020-19 Initiation Date: April 2015 Revision Date: August 15, 2018

Product Evaluation

RE: Review of UPM Permanent Pavement Repair Material

PRODUCT

UPM Permanent Pavement Repair Material is manufactured and distributed by Unique Paving Materials Corporation located in Cleveland, Ohio.

VENDOR CLAIMS AND INFORMATION

CLAIMS

UPM Permanent Pavement Repair Material when stockpiled will form protective barrier on the outside of the pile which will keep the interior of the stockpile fresh. UPM Permanent Pavement Repair Material is available in winter, spring, fall and summer formulas which are designed for optimum performance during the various temperatures of application. Product Web Link: http://www.uniquepavingmaterials.com/

DESCRIPTION

UPM Permanent Pavement Repair Material is a high performance cold patch asphalt mix. UPM when compacted, the aggregate and asphalt will interlock making the repair stable enough for immediate traffic.

POTENTIAL USAGE

UPM Permanent Pavement Repair Material can be used year round, no primer or tacking materials are required, the repairs have been proven to outlast the surrounding pavement. UPM Permanent Pavement Repair Material is not intended for applications on unsound pavements. This product complies with Alberta Transportation Specification 53.10, Asphalt Pavement Pothole Patching.

STANDARDS

None provided

ALBERTA TRANSPORTATION COMMENTS

EXPIERENCE

Alberta Transportation has no experience with this product.

APPLICATION STANDARDS

The Alberta Transportation Specification 53.10, Asphalt Pavement Pothole Patching.

RECOMMENDATIONS

UPM Permanent Pavement Repair Material be listed as a Proven Product under Alberta Transportation Products List, Asphalt Pavement Patching – Proprietary, based on the information provided. Final acceptance as a proven product will be based on field performance.

TRIAL PROJECTS

Hwy 16 at regional Rd. 150

150

Rishi Adhikari

cc Innovation Evaluation Group – Roger Skirrow Jim Gavin